
11   Óy!íãƒ
Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y, Ó%ïÓyÓ˚, 15 ̂ ö˛Ó &Î˚y!Ó˚̨ ˛ 2017
Kolkata�Wednesday�February 15, 2017
Arthik Lipi, Page 11

NOTICE INVITING
QUOTATION(s)/Tender(s)

(ABRIDGED)
NIQ/NIT No. (s)- 44/Q(3-
jobs) & 13/T (2-jobs) of
2016-17 vide memo nos.
138 & 139 respectively dt.
13-02-2017.
Job No.(s): i. For NIQ :- 1.
NRS/OW/17(iii) of 16-17, 2.
NRS/OW/06(ix) of 16-17 and
3. NRS/OW/03 (iii) of 16-17 &
ii. For NIT:- 1. NRS/OW/18(iv)
of 16-17 and 2. NRS/OW/
23(iii) of 16-17
Last date & time of Per-
mission: 21-02-2017 up to 2
PM Last date & time of
dropping: 22-02-2017 up to
2 PM
***For  Details Kindly Visit:
The Office of the under-
signed within working
hours on any working day.

Sd/- B. Ghosh
Assistant Engineer,

P.W.Dte., N.R.S.M.C & H.
Electrical Sub-Division

TENDER NOTICE
"Notice Inviting e-Tender No.-UM/1465/PWD of 2016-17 dated
13.02.2017 for Purchase of Bronze Ferrule of ULUBERIA MU-
NICIPALITY.
Details are avilable in our website
www.uluberiamunicipality.org

1 ˆõy›˛  xyÎ˚ Ñ˛yˆÏãÓ˚ ̂ ÌˆÏÑ˛ S!ò›˛V 1042.24 3278.16 1098.46

2 !ò›˛/úy¶˛˛ ¢yïyÓ˚í !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ̨ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ 248.10 797.36 203.67

3 !ò›˛ úy¶˛/«˛!ì˛ ¢yïyÓ˚í !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ 248.10 797.36 203.67

ôˆÏÓ˚ Sx!ì˛!Ó˚_´  !Ó°ÏÎ˚¢õ)ˆÏ£Ó˚ ̨ôˆÏÓ˚V

4 ˆõy›˛ ì%˛úò#Î˚ xyÎ˚ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yú#ò 248.10 797.36 203.67

5 xyîyÎ˚î_ ̂ üÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 647.32 647.32 647.32

Sˆö˛¢ ¶˛ƒyú% 10/ ›˛yÑ˛yV

6  ¢ÇÓ˚«˛í S˛ô%òõ)≈úƒyÎ˚ò ¢ÇÓ˚«˛í Óƒyì˛#ì˛ 11458.46 11458.46 ÈÙÈ

˛ô)Ó≈Óì≈˛# ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ÓƒyˆÏú™!¢›˛ xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚V

7 ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ˛̨ ˛̨

ô)ˆÏÓ≈V S›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚V

SÑ˛V õ)ú 3.83 12.32 3.15

SÖV !õ◊ 3.83 12.32 3.15

8 ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# !Ó°ÏˆÏÎ˚Ó˚

˛ôˆÏÓ˚V S›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚V

SÑ˛V õ)ú 3.83 12.32 3.15

SÖV !õ◊ 3.83 12.32 3.15

xyÓ˚ ~¢ !v˛ !ö˛òy™ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛

30 !v˛ Ï̂¢¡∫Ó˚ñ 2016 ì˛y!Ó˚̂ ÏÖ ¢õyÆ ̃ eõy!¢ÏÑ˛ ~ÓÇ 9 õy Ï̂¢Ó˚ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú !ÓÓÓ˚í#

ˆÓy Ï̂v≈̨ Ó̊ xy Ï̂îüyò%¢y Ï̂Ó̊ÈÙÈ~Ó̊˛ô Ï̂«˛

fl˛∫y/ÈÙÈ
Ó˚yã#Ó !¢Ç î%Üyú

õƒy Ï̂ò!ãÇ !v˛ Ï̂Ó˚QÓ˚

DIN: 00052037
ì˛y!Ó˚Ö ≠ 14.02.2017

fl˛iyò ≠ ãyõ Ï̂¢î˛ô%Ó˚

CIN : L17222WB1963PLC025749

ˆÓ˚!ãÉ x!ö˛¢≠ 902ñ îüõ ì˛úñ Ñ,̨ °åy !Ó!”˛Çñ 224ñ ~ Ï̂ã!¢ ̂ Óy¢ ̂ Ó˚yv˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700017

ˆ›˛!ú òÇ≠ 0657ÈÙÈ6515324– 033ÈÙÈ69000200

Email Id: rsdfinance.ltd@gmail.com
Website: www.rsdfinancelimited.com

CIN: L17222WB1963PLC025749

o‹TÓƒ≠

1 fi›˛Ñ˛ ~: Ï̂â˛ Ï̂OÓ̊ ̂ Ó̊ã%!úv z̨üò 33 xò%¢y Ï̂Ó̊ !¢!Ñ˛v z̨!Ó̊!›˛¢ xƒyu˛ ~: Ï̂â˛O ̂ Óyv≈̨  xö˛ £z!u˛Î̊y Sˆ«˛e#Î̊ îy!Î̊c

~ÓÇ ≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò#Î˚ ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛V ̂ Ó˚ã%!úv˛züò 2015 xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ ¢õyÆ  ̃ eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚  !Óhfl˛y!Ó˚ì˛ ö˛Ó˚õƒy›˛

ˆîÖyˆÏòy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– v˛z_´ ö˛Ó˚õƒy›˛ xò%¢yˆÏÓ˚ ¢õyÆ ̃ eõy!¢Ñ˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú ̨ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ ̂ Ñ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚

Áˆ ÏÎ ˚Ó¢y£ z› ˛ ~ÓÇ  fi›˛Ñ˛

~:ˆÏâ ˛O www.bseindia.com). Á ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ Áˆ ÏÎ ˚Ó ¢y£ z› ˛

www.rsdfinanancelimited.com ̂ îÖy ÎyˆÏÓ–

2 ̂ «˛e#Î˚ ì˛y!úÑ˛y¶%˛_´ â%˛!_´Ó˚ 47 xö˛ ̂ ¢!Ó Sˆ«˛e#Î˚ îyÎ˚ ÓƒyÖƒyõ)úÑ˛ !ÓÓÓ˚í#V ̂ Ó˚=ˆÏúüò 2015

xò%¢y Ï̂Ó̊ ≤ÃÑ˛y!ü Ï̂ì˛Ó̊ ì˛y!Ó̊Ö ̂ Ì Ï̂Ñ˛ ~Ñ˛!eì˛ ö˛úyö˛ú 31.12.2016 ̨ôÎ≈hs˛ !ò¡̈Ó̊*˛ô≠

Sú«˛  ›˛yÑ˛yÎ̊V

◊[˝[˝Ã[˝S

¢õyÆ  ̃ Ïeõy!¢Ñ˛

31/12/2016

x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛

˛¢õyÆ 9 õy¢

31/12/2016

S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

¢õyÆ ̃ eõy!¢Ñ˛

31/12/2015

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

~Ñ˛!eì˛

◊[˝[˝Ã[˝S

¢õyÆ  ̃ Ïeõy!¢Ñ˛

31/12/2016

x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛

˛¢õyÆ 9 õy¢

31/12/2016

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

¢õyÆ ̃ eõy!¢Ñ˛

31/12/2015

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

~Ñ˛Ñ˛

1 ›˛yò≈Á¶˛yÓ˚ 195.48 570.11 161.57

2 úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ̨ô)ˆÏÓ≈ 149.56 412.78 91.88

3 úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ̨ôˆÏÓ˚ 121.73 331.47 84.29

Sú«˛  ›˛yÑ˛yÎ̊V

SHORT NOTICE INVITING
QUOTATION

Quotation for the under men-
tioned works are invited by the
undersigned details of which
may be had during the office
hours from the office of the
undersigned or at http://
wbpwd.in
Works in brief
(NIQ No- WBPWD/EE/PED/
NIQ37 of 2016-17)
Electrical Installation work for
LAN & Wi- Fi Connection at
different building of S. K. B.
University, Ranchi Road,
Purulia.
Last date of issue of
specification: 21.02.2017
up to 2.00 pm

Sd/- S. Sen
Executive Engineer,

Purulia Electrical Divi-
sion, PWD.

N.I.Q. In Abbreviation
1. The Assistant Engineer,
P.W.D. / New Sectt. Electrical
Sub-Division having office
address at 4th FLOOR, C-
BLOCK, NEW SECTT. BUILD-
ING, 1, K.S. ROY ROAD,
KOLKATA-700001 invites
Quotation from manufactur-
ers / authorized dealer/ re-
sourceful contractor having
electrical license adequate
experience in executing simi-
lar nature of work/ works un-
der P.W.D, Govt of West Ben-
gal. 1) Name Of Work: Re-
placement of old parts & ac-
cessories of Lift No. 1 at City
Court Building under C.C. &
S.C. Electrical Section, P.W.D.
N.I.Q No- 87/N.S.E.S of 16-17
& Memo No-162 Dated 14/02/
2017, Date of opening - 23/02/
2017, Last Date of seeking
permission 22/02/2017 upto
02 p.m.
Please contact details in the
office of the undersigned.

Assistant Engineer,
P.W.D.,  New Sectt.

Electrical Sub-Division.

NOTICE  INVITING  QUOTATION

Assistant Enginer, N.M.C.H.
Electrical Sub-Division,
P.W.Det. Invites tender for the
following work: Urgent
repairing of A.C machine
in different ward & O. T at
Administrative Block
within the campus of
C.N.M.C.H. (Phase-II) (NIQ
No. 40 of 16-17) Last date of
permission is 22.02.2017 up
to 2 PM. Further details may
be available from the office of
the undersigned on all work-
ing days between 11-00 AM
to 4-00 PM.

Assistant Engineer
(P.W.Dte), N.M.C.H  Electri-

cal Sub-division.

TENDER, GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL

Tender of work is hereby
invited by Assistant Engi-
neer, PWD, Howrah Electri-
cal Sub-Division, Sub-Station
Building (1st floor), Howrah
District Hospital, Howrah
from the Govt. Licensed
Electrical contractors having
experienced in similar nature
of works as follows:
Name of Work: i) Electrical
repairing at Male Surgical
ward toilet complex at
Howrah District Hospital,
Howrah (RN 16000552). NIT
No. 26/T of 2016-17 (2nd

Call) Last date of permis-
sion : 20.02.2017 upto 4
P.M. ii) Construction of Dis-
trict Level Office for the De-
partment of Statistics &
Programme Implementtation,
Finance and Excise and Elec-
tion Godown at Howrah. ---
Supply, Installation, Testing
and Commissioning of
Lightining Arrester. NIT No.
27/T of 2016-17 Last
date of permission :
22.02.2017 upto 4 P.M.
For details information con-
tact to the undersigned.

Assistant Engineer PWD
Howrah Electrical Sub-

Division

NIQ NO. -- 65/KED OF 2016-17

Name of Works:- Day to
day operation and main-
tenance of Electrical In-
stallation of the Mhajati
Sadan & Annex building
including Pump Opera-
tion under purview of
Lalbazar  Electrical Sec-
tion-III, PWD
Quotation will be received on
27/02/2017 up to 04.30 P.M.
Last date of receipt of appli-
cation for permission of quo-
tation on 23/02/2017 up to
03-00 P.M. Last  date of issue
of quotation :- 27/02/2017 up
to 02-00 P.M.
Details may be available from
the office of the undersigned
during office hours on
specified working days &
may visit the Website:-https:/
/pwdwb.in. & https://
wbtenders.gov.in In case of
any unscheduled holiday /
Bandh / Strike on any of the
aforesaid dates, the next
working day will be treated
as scheduled day for the
purpose.

Executive Engineer, PWD
Kolkata Electrical Division

N.I.T. No. - 11 / DHSD /
2016-2017

(Ref, Memo No.-420 /
DHSD, dated 14 / 02 / 2017)
Sealed Tenders are invited
by the Assistant Engineer,
Diamond Harbour Sub-Divi-
sion, PHE Dte. for Misc.
civil works from bonafide
resourceful & Experience
contractors of P.H.E. Dte.
Proof to be submitted along
with the application.  Last
date of Application:
01/03/2017 up to 2:00 P.M.
Last date of issuance of
Tender documents: 01/03/
2017 up to 4:00 P.M. Date of
Submission of Tender Paper:
06/03/2017 up to 3:00 P.M.
Detail information may be
had from the office of the
undersigned on any working
day between 11:00 AM
to 3:00 PM or from
the Departmental website
www.wbphed.gov.in

Assistant Engineer,
Diamond Harbour

Sub-Division, P.H.E. Dte.

Tender Notice invited by
the Assistant Engineer,
Ranaghat Sub-Division,
under  Nadia Division,

P.H.E.Dte., D.C. Building,
Kalayani, Nadia, PIN-

741235
NIT No. 05/RSD of 2016-2017
circulated vide No.54/RSD
dated 09-02-2017 for Annual
Operation & Maintenance of
Iron Elimination Plant (105
cum./hr.capacity) at Barakulta
W/S Scheme.
Last date of application 20-02-
2017 up to 2.00 P.M.
As details regarding the work
may by collected from the of-
fice of the undersigned and
Departmental Website
wbphed.gov.in

Assistant Engineer,
Ranaghat Sub-Division,

P.H.E.Dte.

ABRIDGED TENDER NOTICE

NIT No.10 of 2016-17
Salt Lake Drainage Sub-

Division
Separate sealed tenders in-
vited by the undersigned for
eight nos.work, amount put to
tender varies from 4.77 lack to
4.78 lakhs, last date of receiv-
ing application 15/02/2017 up
to 16.00hrs. last date of selling
of tender form 16/02/2017 up
to All necessary details
16.00hrs. All necessary de-
tails may be obatined from the
office of the undersigned dur-
ing office hours up to 16/02/
2017.

Sd/-
S.D.O

Salt Lake Drainage
 Sub-Division

Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake

 NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Sealed tenders are invited by
the undersigned for different
works of Gopinathpur &
Tehatta piped water supply
schemes under Tehatta Sub-
Division, PHE Dte.
As per N.I.T. No. 10/TSD and
Memo No. 669/TSD, Dated.
13.02.2017.
Last Date of application:
23.02.2017 up to 1.00PM.
Details may be viewed in
the P.H.E.D. Website
(www.wbphed.gov.in).

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer

Tehatta Sub-Division/PHE
Dte.

NIQ No. 05/CD/2016-17
Sealed Quotations are hereby
invited the bidders should
have to quote the rate for plane
paper in their letter head for the
work "Preparation of as
built drawing including
mentioning the details
measurement of all the
members and compo-
nents of Maa sarada
Bridge (Zeerut Steel
Bridge) under Tolly's
Nullah section of Tolly's
Nullah (I) Sub-Division of
Canals Division". Last date
of receipt of application for
quotation paper 23.02.17
up to 2.00 p.m. All other de-
tails may be had from the of-
fice of the Executive Engineer
on all working days during of-
fice hours.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

Canals Division
Sealed tender are invites by the
Assistant Engineer, Barasat
Sub-Division (P.W.D.) for Two
No’s. (2) works. Last date of ap-
plication : 17.02.2017 upto
2.00 P.M.  Last date of dropping
& opening on : 23.02.2017
upto 2.00 P.M. & 3.00 respec-
tively. All other details informa-
tion will be had from the office
of the undersigned.

NOTICE  INVITING TENDER
NO  12  OF 2016-17

Assistant Engineer
Barasat, Sub-Division, P.W.

Directorate.

e-NIT32(2nd Call) of ECD
of 2016-17 vide this

office memo no. 293,
Dated. 14.02.2017.

Executive Engineer, Electrical
Construction Division,
(P.W.D), New Office Complex
Building [5th Floor], Bhabani
Bhawan, Alipore, Kolkata –
700 027 invites percentage
rate e-Tender for the work “E.I
work for CAD lab class
rooms etc. and SITC of 6
nos AC machines in labo-
ratories of APC Roy Poly-
technic--Electrical Instal-
lation works.” Estimated
Amount: Rs. 7,02,798.00,
Earnest Money: Rs.
14,056.00   to be deposited
through online mode [as per
Finance Dept (Audit Branch)
Memorandum no. 3975-F(Y)
dt28.07.16]. Bid Submission
Start date (Online): 16.02.2017
from 06:00pm, Bid Submission
Closing date (Online):
21.02.2017 upto 01:00 pm.
Details of Tender documents
may be downloaded from:
http://etender.wb.nic.in &
http://wbtenders.gov.in.
Other details information may
be obtained from the office of
the undersigned.
Executive Engineer, P.W.D.,

Electrical Construction
Division.

Govt. of W.B.
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION
Sealed quotations (off line) are
invited  by the undersigned
from eligible contractors/ au-
thorized dealer for “SITC of
Desk top computer Printer Scan-
ner and other accessories to be
installed at office of the Execu-
tive Engineer Metropolitan
Electrical division,
Jalasampad Bhawan (4th floor)
during the year 2016-17.”
Last Date of dropping :
20.02.2017 upto 3.00 PM. Ten-
der Reference : WBIW/ EE/
MED/ NIQ-04 of 2016-2017
Other details will be available
from the office of the under-
signed on working days and
also from departmental
website www.wbiwd.gov.in.

Sd/- EE/ MED
I & W Dte.

ˆ˛ôyüyÑ˛ ÓƒÓ¢yÎ˚ xyÓ˚!˛ôÈÙÈ¢O#Ó ˆÜy Ï̂Î˚B˛y ˆÜy¤˛#
fi›˛yö˛ !Ó ˚ˆ Ï ˛ôy›˛ ≈ yÓ ˚≠ ~ÓyÓ˚

!òãfl˛ ∫  Ó   yˆ Ïu˛Ó ˚ ˆ˛ôyüyÑ˛

ÓƒÓ¢yÎ̊ ̨ôy !îú xyÓ̊!˛ô ¢O#Ó

ˆÜyˆÏÎ˚B˛y ˆÜy¤˛#– õDúÓyÓ˚

Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÓ ˚ ~Ñ˛ x!¶˛ãyì˛

ü!˛ôÇ õˆÏú Ú›%˛!Ó!õÛ òyˆÏõ òÎ˚y

~£z Ófl˛f ¢yõ@˘Ã#Ó˚ ¢Ω˛yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

xyò%¤˛y!òÑ˛ ˆáy°Ïíy Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ò

¢Çfl˛ iyÓ˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÓ˚

!Ó˚ˆÏ›˛ú üyÖyÓ˚ ≤Ãïyò üyŸªì˛

ˆÜy Ï̂Î̊B˛y–

Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y ˆÌˆÏÑ˛£ z

˛ôÌâ˛úy ÷Ó˚& £ˆÏFäÈ òÎ˚y ~£z

ˆ˛ôyüyÑ˛ Ó yˆÏu˛Ó˚– xyã ˆÌˆÏÑ˛

ü£ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ xy›˛!›˛ Úˆfl˛ôò¢y¢≈Û

!Ó˛ôí#ˆÏì˛ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ òì%˛ò

Ó yˆÏu˛Ó˚ ~£z ˆ˛ôyüyÑ˛ ¢Ω˛yÓ˚–

¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚ ì˛Ó˚ˆÏö˛ ãyòyò £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈñ

¢yïyÓ ˚í õïƒ!Óˆ Ï_Ó˚ Ñ˛Ìy

õyÌyÎ˚ ̂ Ó˚̂ ÏÖ£z !ü÷ÈÙÈòyÓ˚# ~ÓÇ

˛ô %Ó ˚ &° Ïˆ ÏîÓ ˚ ãòƒ ¢Ñ˛ˆ ÏúÓ˚

òyÜyˆÏúÓ˚ õˆÏïƒ ˆ˛ôyüyˆÏÑ˛Ó˚

îyõ Ó˚yÖy £ˆÏÎ˚ˆ ÏäÈ– ~Ó˚yãƒ

ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ¢)â˛òy £ˆÏúÁ Ö%Ó ü#á £z

!î!Õ‘Ó˚ ~ò!¢xyÓ˚ñ £yÎ˚îÓ˚yÓyî

¢£ ̂ îˆÏüÓ˚ xòƒyòƒ ̂ fl˛ôò¢y¢≈

!Ó˛ôí#ˆ Ïì˛Á ~£z Ó  yˆ Ïu˛Ó ˚

ˆ˛ôyüyÑ˛ ̨ôyÁÎ̊y Îy Ï̂Ó–

üyŸªì˛ ˆÜyˆÏÎ ˚B˛y ~!îò

ãyòyòñ ¶˛yÓ˚ì˛#Î˚ ˆe´ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚

Ñ˛Ìy õyÌyÎ˚ ˆÓ˚ˆÏÖ xyï%!òÑ˛

xyhs˛ã≈y!ì˛Ñ˛ fi›˛y£zú ˆõˆÏò

xyÓ˚yõîyÎ˚Ñ˛ ~£z ̂ ˛ôyüyÑ˛=!ú

˜ì˛!Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– ¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚

ú«˛ƒ xyÜyõ# 3ÈÙÈ4 ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚

õ Ï̂ïƒ ~£z Ó y Ï̂u˛Ó̊ õyïƒ Ï̂õ 300

ˆÑ˛y!›˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÓ˚ ÓƒÓ¢y Ñ˛Ó˚y–

˛ôyüy˛ôy!ü xyÜyõ# ~Ñ˛ ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚

ˆ˛ôyüyÑ˛ ÓƒÓ¢yÎ˚ ¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚ xyÎ˚

5 üì˛yÇü ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆÓˆÏv˛ ¸  7

üì˛yÇü £ˆ ÏÓ Óˆ ÏúÁ xyüy

≤ÃÑ˛yü Ñ˛ Ï̂Ó˚̂ ÏäÈò üyŸªì˛ÓyÓ%–

ˆ˛ôyüyÑ˛ ÓƒÓ¢yÓ˚ ˆáy°Ïíy xò%¤˛yˆÏò üyŸªì˛ ˆÜyˆÏÎ̊B˛y– äÈ!ÓÈÙÈ x!Ó˚!ãÍ

ÜyD%ú#–

 ̂ ›˛u˛yÓ˚

Á

ˆòy!›˛¢

Shiv
Highlight


